IMPORTANT
This spray gun should be operated only by an adequately trained operator, for safe use and maintenance of the equipment.
Any misuse or handling other than those indicated in this Instruction Manual is not covered by guarantee. AIR GUNSA disclaims
all responsibility for any accident or damage caused by failure to observe the operational and safety procedures as from this
manual. In the interest of user friendliness, this manual contains information in a brief and concise form.
For any additional information you may require regarding. spray guns operations, or if any missing parts or any damage during
transportation is found, please contact your nearest ANEST IWATA Company (see last cover page).
AZ40 HTE / AV SPRAY GUN

1. Fluid nozzle and fluid needle set are 1. Clean or replace fluid nozzle and fluid
Spit not seating properly. needle set.
2. The first-stage travel of trigger 2. Replace fluid nozzle and fluid
(when only air discharges) decreases. needle set.
3. Paint buildup inside air cap set 3. Clean air cap set.
Instruction Manual
MAIN SPECIFICATIONS
Manufactured by: AIR GUNSA s.r.l. - Via degli Aceri, 1 - 20010 Cardano al Campo (VA) Italy
Max. Working Pressure: 7.0 bar Noise Level (LAeqT)    74.5 dB (A)
Air inlet pressure: 2.5 bar Temperature range: 5~40C°
NOTE: for spare parts list see on page 3
Modell Type of Nozzle Air Cap Code Fluid Pattern Air Total Weight
feed Orifice Output Width Consumption + container
ø mm     ml/min mm Nl/min g
0.8 W2CAP40AG08 60 100 130
1.0 W2CAP40AG10 90 110 130
1.2 W2CAP40AG12 120 130 130
1.5 W2CAP40AG15 170 140 170
1.8 W2CAP40AG18 210 150 200
2.0 W2CAP40AG20 230 160 200
510 AZ40 HTE ( 200 cc)
560 AZ40 HTE ( 600 cc)
520 AZ40 HTE AV ( 200 cc)
570 AZ40 HTE AV ( 600 cc)